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2Y0 Male Pacers

Race Name Status Date Estimated Stake

YG C & G Heat 1 F 12th Feb $20,000
YG C & G Heat 2 F 4th Mar $20,000
YG C & G Heat 3 F 18th Mar $20,000
YG Cardigan Bay Stakes G2 25th Mar $75,000
Kindergarten Stakes 14th Apr $50,000
Diamond Creek Classic 30th Apr $50,000
Welcome Stakes 13th May $50,000
Sapling Stakes 4th Jun $50,000
Sires Stakes Heat 1 23rd Sep $22,000
Sires Stakes Heat 2 6th Oct $22,000
Sires Stakes Heat 3 13th Oct $22,000
NZB Harness Million 14th Oct $200,000
Sires Stakes Heat 4 21th Oct $22,000
Sires Stakes Heat 5 24th Oct $22,000
Sires Stakes Final Series 39 8th Nov $175,000
Harness Jewels Emerald 2nd Dec $100,000
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2YO0 Pacing Fillies

Race Name Club Status Date Estimated Stake

YG Fillies Heat 1 Akl F 18th Feb $20,000
YG Fillies Heat 2 Akl 4th Mar $20,000
CC Nevele R Fillies Classic Nth Sth 12th Mar $30,000
YG Fillies Heat 3 Akl 18th Mar $20,000
YG Delightful Lady Classic Akl 25th Mar $75,000
Leonard Memorial Add 8th Apr $30,000
Helen Pope Stakes Ash 4th Jun $30,000
Caduceus Club Prelude Akl 16th Sep $20,000
Caduceus Club Classic: Series 24 Akl 23rd Sep $110,000
Dunstan Sires Stakes Heat 1 Add 6th Oct $22,000
Dunstan Sires Stakes Heat 2 Akl 7th Oct $22,000
NZB Harness Million Final Add 14th Oct $150,000
Dunstan Sires Stakes Heat 3 Akl 21th Oct $22,000
Dunstan Sires Stakes Heat 4 Ash 24th Oct $22,000
Sires Stakes Champs Series 39 Add 11th Nov $150,000
Harness Jewels Diamond Add 2nd Dec $100,000
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3Y0 Male Pacers

Race Name

Status

Date Estimated Stake
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Dinny Johnstone Waikato Guineas
Little Green Jug

NZB Harness Million Final
Alabar Classic

Northern Derby Prelude
Northern Derby

Kotare Downs 3YO

Southern Supremacy

Sires Stakes Transitional (Future Final)
Harness 7000

Northern 3YO Stakes

Lazarus Stakes

Vero Flying Stakes

Sires Stakes Sophomore

lan Dobson Stakes

NZ Derby

3Y0 Pacing Fillies

Race Name

=
F
L
G2
F
G1
=
G2

Status

27th Jan
30th Jan
12th Feb
4th Mar

18th Mar
25th Mar
3rd Apr

30th Apr
13th May
15th Sep
23rd Sep
30th Sep
14th Oct
24th Oct
25th Nov
2nd Dec

$20,000
$20,000
$200,000
$50,000
$25,000
$250,000
$20,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$25,000
$20,000
$50,000
$40,000
$20,000
$250,000

Date Estimated Stake

NZB Harness Million

Peter Breckon Memorial

Northern Oaks Prelude

Northern Oaks

Southland Oaks

Sires Stakes Transitional (Future Final
Nevele R Fillies Heat 1 (Cond)
Nevele R Fillies Heat 2

Harness 7000

Nevele R Fillies Heat 3 (Cond)
Nevele R Fillies Heat 4

Nevele R Fillies Heat 5

Nevele R Fillies Heat 6

Nevele R Fillies Heat 7

Nevele R Fillies Series Final
Nevele R Fillies Series Consolation
Hilarious Guest

New Zealand Oaks
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12th Feb
4th Mar
18th Mar
25th Mar
30th Apr
20th May
26th Aug
9th Sep
15th Sep
18th Sep
23rd Sep
6th Oct
13th Oct
24th Oct
8th Nov
10th Nov
25th Nov
2nd Dec

$150,000
$70,000
$20,000
$150,000
$50,000
$50,000
$15,000
$20,000
$40,000
$15,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$140,000
$14,000
$20,000
$150,000
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Pacing Fillies &/or Mares

Race Name Status Date Estimated Stake

Waikato Breeders Stakes 20th Jan $20,000
Premier Mares Championship 28th Jan $50,000
NZ Breeders Stakes 11th Feb $100,000
Charles Roberts Classic 4th Mar $20,000
8th Apr $20,000
6th May $40,000
20th May $20,000
27th May $40,000
10th Jun $20,000
30th Sep $20,000
Ashburton Ladies Mile 24th Oct $20,000
Southern Mares Classic 11th Nov $40,000
Northern Breeders Stakes 9th Dec $30,000
Queen Of Hearts 16th Dec $100,000
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Canterbury Breeders Stakes
Uncut Gems 4Y0 & Older
Autumn Mares Sprint
Northern Mares Classic
Franklin Breeders Stakes
Spring Sprint
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0pen/4Y0+ Pacers ... Continued on Page 4

Race Name Club Status Date Estimated Stake

Central Otago Trotting Cup C Otago G3 2nd Jan $30,000
Charlie Hunter FFA Waik F 7th Jan $25,000
Northern Southland Cup Nth Sth  G3 12th Jan $30,000
Cambridge Cup Waik F 13th Jan $20,000
Cambridge Classic Waik F 27th Jan $20,000
Invercargill Cup Inv G3 29th Jan $30,000
The Sprint Akl F 12th Feb $50,000
Summer Cup Akl G3 25th Feb $30,000
City Of Auckland FFA Akl G2 4th Mar $50,000
The Founders Cup (1700] Akl G3 18th Mar $30,000
Teltrac Communications FFA Add G3 st Apr $30,000
Superstars Championship Add G2 8th Apr $50,000
The Race (Not HRNZ Funded] Waik L 14th Apr $500,000
Country Championship (ex Easter Cup) Add L 16th Apr $100,000
Taylor Mile Akl G1 22nd Apr $100,000
NZ Messenger Akl G1 29th Apr $100,000
Rangiora Classic Rang F 1st May $20,000
Uncut Gems 4YO & Older Add L 6th May $40,000
Waikato Flying Mile Waik G2 12th May $50,000
Agua Caliente Akl L 20th May $75,000
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Open/4Y0+ Pacers

Race Name

Status

... Continued from Page 3

Date Estimated Stake

Auckland Cup

Maurice Holmes Vase
Avon City Ford Cup
Hannon Memorial
Spring Cup

Canterbury Classic
Holmes D G

Methven Cup

Ashburton Flying Stakes
Sales Series Aged Classic
Kaikoura Cup

NZ Trotting Cup

Junior Free-For-All

NZ Pacing FFA
Summer Cup
Invercargill Cup (Part 2]
Franklin Cup

G1
G3
G3
G3
F

G2
F

G3
G2
L

G2
G1
G3
G1
G3
G1
G2

27th May $400,000
26th Aug $30,000
9th Sep $30,000
18th Sep $30,000
23rd Sep $25,000
30th Sep $50,000
7th Oct $25,000
9th Oct $30,000
24th Oct $50,000
31st Oct $50,000
31st Oct $50,000
8th Nov $600,000
8th Nov $35,000
11th Nov $200,000
2nd Dec $30,000
17th Dec $100,000
31st Dec $50,000
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2YO Male Trotters

Race Name Status Date Estimated Stake

2YO Trotting Stakes 13th May $30,000
NI Juvenile Trotting Champs 20th May $20,000
Cambridge Trotting Stakes 29th Sep $20,000
Sires Stakes Prelude 1 13th Oct $15,000
NZB Harness Million Final 14th Oct $75,000
Sires Stakes Prelude 2 21st Oct $15,000
Sires Stakes Trotters Champs 11th Nov $70,000
Harness Jewels Ruby 2nd Dec $100,000

2YO Trotting Fillies

Race Name Status Date Estimated Stake

] Sires Stakes Classique L 25th Nov $20,000
] Harness Jewels Sapphire G1 2nd Dec $100,000

3YO Male Trotters

Race Name Status Date Estimated Stake

NZB Harness Million Final L 12th Feb $75,000
Sires Stakes Prelude F 1st May $15,000
Sires Stakes Trotters Champs G2 20th May $70,000
Northern Trotting Derby G1 27th May $100,000
Hambletonian Classic G3 24th Oct $30,000
NZ Trotting Derby G1 2nd Dec $100,000

3YO Trotting Fillies

Race Name Club Status Date Estimated Stake

Northern Trotting Oaks Akl G3 5th May $30,000
Sires Stakes Classique Add G3 23rd Sep $30,000
Southland Trotting Oaks Nth Sth F 8th Oct $20,000
NZ Trotting Oaks Add G1 25th Nov $100,000
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Trotting Fillies &/or Mares

Race Name Status Date Estimated Stake

Waikato Breeders Stakes G3 11th Feb $30,000
Northern Breeders Stakes G3 25th Feb $50,000
About Now Handicap F 29th Apr $20,000
Heather Williams Memorial F 13th May $20,000
Jasmyn'’s Gift Stakes G3 18th Sep $30,000
What The Hill Classic F 9th Oct $20,000

Open 4YO+ Trotters

Race Name Club Date Estimated Stake

Thriller Dee Waik 7th Jan $25,000
Southern Lights Trot Nth Sth 12th Jan $30,000
Cambridge Flying Stakes Waik 13th Jan $30,000
Summer Trotting FFA Add 28th Jan $30,000
Lyell Creek Stakes Akl 12th Feb $50,000
Idle Scott FFA Akl 25th Feb $25,000
Lamb & Hayward Classic Add 1st Apr $30,000
Fred Shaw Memorial Add 8th Apr $100,000
Aged Trotters Classic Add L 16th Apr $40,000
Trot Sprint Akl 22nd Apr $25,000
National Trot Akl 29th Apr $100,000
Uncut Gems 4YO & Older Add 6th May $40,000
Trotters Flying Mile Waik 12th May $50,000
Anzac Cup Akl 20th May $100,000
Rowe Cup Akl 27th May $250,000
Ordeal Trotting Cup Add 9th Sep $30,000
D G Jones Trotting Cup B Pen 25th Sep $30,000
Canterbury Park Trotting Cup Add 14th Oct $30,000
Ashburton Flying Mile Ash 24th Oct $30,000
South Bay Trotters Cup Kaik 31st Oct $30,000
Worthy Queen Add 8th Nov $30,000
Dominion Trot Add 11th Nov $300,000
NZ Trotting FFA Add 2nd Dec $100,000
Easton Light FFA Akl 16th Dec $30,000
The David Moss Stakes Inv 17th Dec $30,000
Greenlane Cup Akl 31st Dec $30,000
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